

Tanla Platforms Limited

(formerly Tanla Solutions Limited) Tanla Technology Center Hi-tech city Road, Madhapur, Hyderabad, India - 500081 T: +91-40-40099999 info@tanla.com www.tanla.com

CIN: L72200TG1995PLC021262

July 12, 2021

To,

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.	
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	"Exchange Plaza"	
Dalal Street,	Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),	
Mumbai - 400 001	Mumbai - 400 051	
Scrip Code: 532790	Symbol: TANLA	

Dear Madam/Sir,

Sub: Intimation of Schedule of Analysts/ Investors Conference Call Ref: Intimation under Regulations 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform that a conference call for the analysts and investors to discuss on the financial and operational performance of the Company will be held as per the schedule given below:

S No.	Particulars	Date & Time	Type
1	Q1 FY2021-22 Earnings Call	July 22, 2021 & 05:30 PM (IST)	Conference Call

The Conference Call invite is enclosed herewith.

Request you to take the same on record and oblige.

Yours faithfully

For Tanla Platforms Limited

(Formerly known as Tanla Solutions Limited)

Hyderabad

Seshanuradha Chava

General Counsel and Chief Regulatory Officer

ACS-15519



Tanla Platforms Limited to Announce First Quarter Financial Results on July 22, 2021

Hyderabad, India July 12, 2021: Tanla Platforms Limited, India's largest CPaaS provider, today announced that it will release unaudited financial results for the first quarter ended June 30, 2021, following the close of market on Thursday, July 22, 2021. Tanla will host a conference call and live webcast to discuss the financial results.

Conference call details:

The conference call will begin at 5.30 PM IST on July 22, 2021. Interested parties may listen to the call by dialling +91 22 6280 1141 / +91 22 7115 8042, or if outside India, by dialling toll free number UK 08081011573, USA 18667462133, Hong Kong 800964448, and Singapore 8001012045. The live audio webcast link would be available on Tanla website.

In order to express login, pre-registration link is as below: https://services.choruscall.in/DiamondPassRegistration/register?confirmationNumber=7080494&linkSecurityString=196dd15dae

An audio replay of the conference call will be upload on Tanla website by 9.00 AM on July 23, 2021, and the transcript will be uploaded subsequently. To hear replay, the interested parties may go to the investors section of Tanla website.

About Tanla:

Tanla Platforms Limited (NSE: TANLA; BSE:532790) transforms the way the world collaborates and communicates through innovative CPaaS solutions. Founded in 1999, it was the first company to develop and deploy A2P SMSC in India. Today, as one of the world's largest CPaaS players, Tanla processes more than 800 billion interactions annually and about 62% of India's A2P SMS traffic is processed through its distributed ledger platform-Trubloq, making it the world's largest Blockchain use case. Tanla touches over a billion lives carrying mission critical messages, meeting the needs of the world's largest customers. Tanla Platforms Limited is headquartered in Hyderabad, India and is expanding its presence globally.

Contact:

Ritu Mehta

Investor Relations

ritu.mehta@tanla.com